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Conduit connection bulkhead fitting

Conduit connection bulkhead fitting

Type KFW
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up to D-21/ M25/P21

PRODUCT INFORMATION

The KFW bulkhead fittings are made of e System divided in two for very quick and
specially modified polyamide 6. The material easy installation of cables

is self-extinguishing, and halogen, phos- e Subsequent installation of cables is sim-
phor and cadmium-free. Bulkhead fittings plified by removable upper part

are available with a metric or Pg thread. The e (asket included in delivery
KFW bulkhead fittings with thread are used

with both cable and conduit fittings. Specification:
The KFW bulkhead fittings feature the follow- e Germanischer Lloyd Type Approval
ing advantages: e EN 45545-2:2013 3x HL3
Type Order No. Colour Internal A B C D E
thread mm mm mm mm mm
Metric thread

KFW-M16x1.5 83562450 Black M16x1,5 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-M20x1.5 83562452 Black M20x1.5 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-M25x1.5 83562454 Black M25x1.5 69.00 65.00 44.00 41.50 51.50
KFW-M32x1.5 83562456 Black M32x1.5 90.00 78.00 55.00 64.50 64.50
KFW-M40x1.5 83562458 Black M40x1.5 99.00 94.00 66.00 79.50 79.50
KFW-M50x1.5 83562460 Black M50x1.5 116.00 101.00 76.00 87.50 87.50

KFW-M16x1.5 83562410 Grey = M16x1,5 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-M20x1.5 83562412 Grey = M20x1.5 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-M25x1.5 83562414 Grey = M25x1.5 69.00 65.00 44.00 41.50 51.50
KFW-M32x1.5 83562416 Grey = M32x1.5 90.00 78.00 55.00 64.50 64.50
KFW-M40x1.5 83562418 Grey = M40x1.5 99.00 94.00 66.00 79.50 79.50
KFW-M50x1.5 83562420 Grey  M50x1.5 116.00 101.00 76.00 87.50 87.50

Pg threads

KFW-11 83561650  Black Pg 11 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-16 83561652  Black Pg 16 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-21 83561654  Black Pg 21 69.00 65.00 44.00 41.50 51.50
KFW-29 83561656  Black Pg 29 90.00 78.00 55.00 64.50 64.50
KFW-36 83561658  Black Pg 36 99.00 9400 66.00 79.50 79.50
KFW-48 83561660  Black Pg48  116.00 101.00 76.00 87.50 87.50
KFW-11 83561610  Grey Pg 11 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00
KFW-16 83561612  Grey Pg 16 49.00 47.00 35.00 29.00 37.00

from D-29/M32/P29

SPECIFICATIONS

‘? Fitting: Mod. polyamide PA 6
Moulded seal: Neoprene (CR)

IP | IP65
% -40 — 110 °C transient / short term
140 °C

6 V0 self-extinguishing

Germany
=3
G I

J K 0
mm mm mm mm mm

2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
30.00 4250 15.00 6.00 6.00
40.00 68.00 9.00 16.00 6.50
48.50 7450 9.50 10.00 6.50
68.50 89.50 9.50 16.00 6.50

2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
30.00 4250 15.00 6.00 6.00
40.00 68.00 9.00 16.00 6.50
4850 7450 9.50 10.00 6.50
68.50 89.50 9.50 16.00 6.50

2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
2250 27.00 11.00 450 430
30.00 4250 15.00 6.00 6.00
40.00 68.00 9.00 16.00 6.50
4850 7450 9.50 10.00 6.50
68.50 89.50 9.50 16.00 6.50

2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
2250 27.00 11.00 450 4.30
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Conduit connection bulkhead fitting

Type KFW
Type Order No. Colour Internal
thread

KFW-21 83561614  Grey Pg 21
KFW-29 83561616  Grey Pg 29
KFW-36 83561618  Grey Pg 36
KFW-48 83561620  Grey Pg 48

MATERIAL PROPERTIES

{? Fitting: Mod. polyamide PA 6
Moulded seal: Neoprene (CR)

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

Protection class
IP] pes

THERMAL PROPERTIES

Temperature / temperature range
% -40 — 110 °C transient / short term 140 °C

FIRE BEHAVIOUR

Fire classification
6 V0 self-extinguishing

Fire properties as per EN 45545-2: 2013
C..T.R22 /R23 HL3 = 0,43

LOIR22 /R23 HL3 = 33,8 %

Ds (max.) R22 / R23 HL3 = 63

APPROVALS AND OPERATING PERMITS
Railway EU approval

GL approval

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Halogen-free

CONFORMITY

LGS RoHS (EC Directive 202/95/EC)

GENERAL INFORMATION

Made in

Germany Made in Germany

mm

69.00
90.00
99.00
116.00

B
mm
65.00
78.00
94.00
101.00

mm

44.00
55.00
66.00
76.00

mm

41.50
64.50
79.50
87.50

51.50
64.50
79.50
87.50

30.00
40.00
48.50
68.50

© Murrplastik Systemtechnik GmbH e prolD_65566~20161203~890283~suv_kfw

mm

42.50
68.00
74.50
89.50
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J K @ Pack
mm mm mm qly.
1500 6.00 6.00 10
900 16.00 650 10
950 10.00 650 10
950 16.00 650 10
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All details given in our sales material prospectuses and catalogues as well as the information available online are based on our current knowledge of the products described.
The electronic data and files made available by Murrplastik, particularly CAD files are based on our current knowledge of the product described.
Alegally binding assurance of certain properties or the suitability for a certain purpose can not be determined from this information.
Allinformation with respect to the chemical and physical properties of Murrplastik products as well as application advice given verbally, in writing or by tests, is given to the best of our knowledge.
This does not free the purchaser of carrying out their own inspections and tests in order to determine the suitability of a product for a specific purpose.
Murrplastik accepts no responsibility for the available information being up-to-date, correct or complete. Neither do we accept responsibility for the quality of this information
Murrplastik accepts no liability for damage caused as a result of using our products.
Murrplastik reserves the right to make technical changes and improvements through constant further development of products and services.

Our General Terms and Conditions apply.
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